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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Haley Bacon Rotherham.    11:52
  2 Nell Graham BirtleyAc.    11:52
  3 Evie Worrall Lpool Har.  A    12:13
  4 Millie Jordan Blackburn.    12:17
  5 Isla Yorke WarriorsP.  A    12:19
  6 Beau Rawcliffe Lpool Har.  C    12:24
  7 Robyn Heywoodyoung SaleHarri.  A    12:28
  8 Daisy Rushton Lpool Har.  B    12:33
  9 Ellie Blackhurst PrestonHa.  A    12:53
 10 Alice Lincoln DerbyAC.    12:59
 11 Emme Lowe SalfordHa.    13:02
 12 Grace Hill SaleHarri.  B    13:08
 13 Demi Baxter EastChesh.  A    13:11
 14 A Mcfarlane Holmfirth.  A    13:12
 15 Lauren Silcox Southport.    13:13
 16 Grace Rashud Warringto.  A    13:15
 17 Maisy Mcgenity WarriorsP.  B    13:17
 18 Lauren Higgins WestChesh.    13:24
 19 Mya Burney Lpool Har.  E    13:29

 20 Megan Morleysmith KingstonU.    13:37
 21 Nancy Howe Lpool Har.  G    13:39
 22 Maisie Cadman Wigan&Dis.  A    13:41
 23 Maddy Appleby SaleHarri.  C    13:45
 24 Lottie Hughes Lpool Har.  D    13:49
 25 Faye Mckeown WirralAc.  B    14:04
 26 Elizabeth Gadsdon WirralAc.  A    14:20
 27 Annie Noone Warringto.  B    14:24
 28 Georgina Benson PrestonHa.  B    14:27
 29 Imogen Mcburnie EastChesh.  B    14:50
 30 Chloe Brownbill StHelensS.    14:56
 31 Georgia Piron Lpool P&S.    14:57
 32 Lola Hill KirkbyMil.    14:57
 33 Soraya Thomas Holmfirth.  B    15:11
 34 Eva Spink Lpool Har.  F    15:13
 35 Ella Straffonfinch BuryAC.    15:13
 36 Evelyn Hampson Wigan&Dis.  B    15:27

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Eve Beddow WarriorsP.  A    11:11    23:30+  4
  2 Kitty Graham BirtleyAc.    12:14    24:06  0
  3 Caitlin Wetters SaleHarri.  A    11:48    24:16+  4
  4 Maisie Williams Lpool Har.  A    12:05    24:18-  1
  5 Maisie Mcguirk Lpool Har.  B    12:03    24:36+  3
  6 Jasmine Hardman Lpool Har.  C    13:36    26:00  0
  7 Lucy Delamere Southport.    12:55    26:08+  8
  8 Megan Boyer SaleHarri.  B    13:03    26:11+  4
  9 Francesca White PrestonHa.  A    13:46    26:39  0
 10 Isobel Woods SalfordHa.    13:46    26:48+  1
 11 Mia Ford Lpool Har.  D    13:07    26:56+ 13
 12 Erin Mcmahon EastChesh.  A    13:49    27:00+  1
 13 Katielouise Malley Wigan&Dis.  A    13:24    27:05+  9
 14 Florence Gibbs Holmfirth.  A    13:58    27:10  0
 15 Isabelle Connolly SaleHarri.  C    13:28    27:13+  8
 16 Isobel Powell Rotherham.    15:24    27:16- 15
 17 Poppy Coates WarriorsP.  B    14:09    27:26  0
 18 m Garcia Lpool Har.  E    13:58    27:27+  1
 19 Jessica Whitehead DerbyAC.    14:43    27:42-  9
 20 Eviemay Williams Warringto.  A    14:29    27:44-  4
 21 Amelia Snowden WestChesh.    14:30    27:54-  3
 22 Lucy Dent BuryAC.    13:27    28:40+ 13
 23 Grace Taylor PrestonHa.  B    14:36    29:03+  5
 24 Katie Merriman WirralAc.  A    14:54    29:14+  2

 25 Isla Roach KirkbyMil.    14:19    29:16+  7
 26 Grace Doran Lpool Har.  F    14:19    29:32+  8
 27 April Rimmer Warringto.  B    15:11    29:35  0
 28 Emily Coulson Holmfirth.  B    15:21    30:32+  5
 29 Isabelle Elliott Lpool P&S.    16:07    31:04+  2
 30 Lily Mckeegan StHelensS.    16:26    31:22  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Eve Beddow WarriorsP.  A    11:11
  2 Caitlin Wetters SaleHarri.  A    11:48
  3 Maisie Mcguirk Lpool Har.  B    12:03
  4 Maisie Williams Lpool Har.  A    12:05
  5 Kitty Graham BirtleyAc.    12:14
  6 Lucy Delamere Southport.    12:55
  7 Megan Boyer SaleHarri.  B    13:03
  8 Mia Ford Lpool Har.  D    13:07
  9 Katielouise Malley Wigan&Dis.  A    13:24
 10 Lucy Dent BuryAC.    13:27
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Isobel Beddow WarriorsP.  A    11:10    34:40  0
  2 Beatrix Soper SaleHarri.  A    11:26    35:42+  1
  3 Olivia Murphy BirtleyAc.    12:02    36:08-  1
  4 Alex Ball Lpool Har.  A    12:13    36:31  0
  5 Isabella Parry Lpool Har.  B    12:07    36:43  0
  6 Grace Veevers Southport.    12:23    38:31+  1
  7 Esme Cameron Lpool Har.  C    12:51    38:51-  1
  8 Isla Anderson SaleHarri.  B    12:54    39:05  0
  9 Alesha Gubas SaleHarri.  C    12:56    40:09+  6
 10 Mia Williams Rotherham.    13:31    40:47+  6
 11 Freya Lombard SalfordHa.    14:11    40:59-  1
 12 Nia Manson WestChesh.    13:08    41:02+  9
 13 Elsie Mckeever PrestonHa.  A    14:26    41:05-  4
 14 Bethan Morris Holmfirth.  A    13:58    41:08  0
 15 Eva Hayes Warringto.  A    13:38    41:22+  5
 16 Mia Lacey Wigan&Dis.  A    14:23    41:28-  3
 17 Amelie Wheeler DerbyAC.    13:51    41:33+  2
 18 Pearl Fay Lpool Har.  D    14:42    41:38-  7
 19 Stevie Williams Lpool Har.  E    14:38    42:05-  1
 20 Agatha Wragg BuryAC.    14:07    42:47+  2
 21 Honor Peers Lpool Har.  F    13:51    43:23+  5

 22 I Wilson WarriorsP.  B    15:59    43:25-  5
 23 I Baldwinbrown WirralAc.  A    14:50    44:04+  1
 24 Melissa Cameron KirkbyMil.    14:51    44:07+  1
 25 Molly Holness EastChesh.  A    17:26    44:26- 13
 26 Lois Wilson StHelensS.    13:44    45:06+  4
 27 Elizabeth Lowe Warringto.  B    15:33    45:08  0
 28 Hattie Cross PrestonHa.  B    16:09    45:12-  5
 29 Millie Oliver Lpool P&S.    15:40    46:44  0
 30 P Waterman Holmfirth.  B    16:30    47:02-  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Isobel Beddow WarriorsP.  A    11:10
  2 Beatrix Soper SaleHarri.  A    11:26
  3 Olivia Murphy BirtleyAc.    12:02
  4 Isabella Parry Lpool Har.  B    12:07
  5 Alex Ball Lpool Har.  A    12:13
  6 Grace Veevers Southport.    12:23
  7 Esme Cameron Lpool Har.  C    12:51
  8 Isla Anderson SaleHarri.  B    12:54
  9 Alesha Gubas SaleHarri.  C    12:56
 10 Nia Manson WestChesh.    13:08
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

  1 Warriors Pentathlon & Ac.  ‘A’    34:40
1 Isla Yorke (5) 12:19 2 Eve Beddow (1) 11:11
3 Isobel Beddow (1) 11:10
  2 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘A’    35:42
1 Robyn Heywoodyoung(7) 12:28 2 Caitlin Wetters (3) 11:48
3 Beatrix Soper (2) 11:26
  3 Birtley Ac.    36:08
1 Nell Graham (2) 11:52 2 Kitty Graham (2) 12:14
3 Olivia Murphy (3) 12:02
  4 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    36:31
1 Evie Worrall (3) 12:13 2 Maisie Williams (4) 12:05
3 Alex Ball (4) 12:13
  5 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    36:43
1 Daisy Rushton (8) 12:33 2 Maisie Mcguirk (5) 12:03
3 Isabella Parry (5) 12:07
  6 Southport Waterloo Ac.    38:31
1 Lauren Silcox (15) 13:13 2 Lucy Delamere (7) 12:55
3 Grace Veevers (6) 12:23
  7 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘C’    38:51
1 Beau Rawcliffe (6) 12:24 2 Jasmine Hardman (6) 13:36
3 Esme Cameron (7) 12:51
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘B’    39:05
1 Grace Hill (12) 13:08 2 Megan Boyer (8) 13:03
3 Isla Anderson (8) 12:54
  9 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘C’    40:09
1 Maddy Appleby (23) 13:45 2 Isabelle Connolly (15) 13:28
3 Alesha Gubas (9) 12:56
 10 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.    40:47
1 Haley Bacon (1) 11:52 2 Isobel Powell (16) 15:24
3 Mia Williams (10) 13:31
 11 Salford Harriers & Ac.    40:59
1 Emme Lowe (11) 13:02 2 Isobel Woods (10) 13:46
3 Freya Lombard (11) 14:11
 12 West Cheshire Ac.    41:02
1 Lauren Higgins (18) 13:24 2 Amelia Snowden (21) 14:30
3 Nia Manson (12) 13:08
 13 Preston Harriers.  ‘A’    41:05
1 Ellie Blackhurst (9) 12:53 2 Francesca White (9) 13:46
3 Elsie Mckeever (13) 14:26
 14 Holmfirth Harriers Ac.  ‘A’    41:08
1 A Mcfarlane (14) 13:12 2 Florence Gibbs (14) 13:58
3 Bethan Morris (14) 13:58
 15 Warrington A C.  ‘A’    41:22
1 Grace Rashud (16) 13:15 2 Eviemay Williams (20) 14:29
3 Eva Hayes (15) 13:38
 16 Wigan & District H & Ac.  ‘A’    41:28
1 Maisie Cadman (22) 13:41 2 Katielouise Malley (13) 13:24
3 Mia Lacey (16) 14:23
 17 Derby Ac.    41:33
1 Alice Lincoln (10) 12:59 2 Jessica Whitehead (19) 14:43
3 Amelie Wheeler (17) 13:51
 18 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘D’    41:38
1 Lottie Hughes (24) 13:49 2 Mia Ford (11) 13:07
3 Pearl Fay (18) 14:42
 19 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘E’    42:05
1 Mya Burney (19) 13:29 2 m Garcia (18) 13:58
3 Stevie Williams (19) 14:38
 20 Bury Ac.    42:47
1 Ella Straffonfinch (35) 15:13 2 Lucy Dent (22) 13:27
3 Agatha Wragg (20) 14:07
 21 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘F’    43:23
1 Eva Spink (34) 15:13 2 Grace Doran (26) 14:19
3 Honor Peers (21) 13:51

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 22 Warriors Pentathlon & Ac.  ‘B’    43:25
1 Maisy Mcgenity (17) 13:17 2 Poppy Coates (17) 14:09
3 I Wilson (22) 15:59
 23 Wirral Ac.  ‘A’    44:04
1 Elizabeth Gadsdon (26) 14:20 2 Katie Merriman (24) 14:54
3 I Baldwinbrown (23) 14:50
 24 Kirkby Milers Ac.    44:07
1 Lola Hill (32) 14:57 2 Isla Roach (25) 14:19
3 Melissa Cameron (24) 14:51
 25 East Cheshire Harriers & Tame.  ‘A’    44:26
1 Demi Baxter (13) 13:11 2 Erin Mcmahon (12) 13:49
3 Molly Holness (25) 17:26
 26 St Helens Sutton Ac.    45:06
1 Chloe Brownbill (30) 14:56 2 Lily Mckeegan (30) 16:26
3 Lois Wilson (26) 13:44
 27 Warrington A C.  ‘B’    45:08
1 Annie Noone (27) 14:24 2 April Rimmer (27) 15:11
3 Elizabeth Lowe (27) 15:33
 28 Preston Harriers.  ‘B’    45:12
1 Georgina Benson (28) 14:27 2 Grace Taylor (23) 14:36
3 Hattie Cross (28) 16:09
 29 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.    46:44
1 Georgia Piron (31) 14:57 2 Isabelle Elliott (29) 16:07
3 Millie Oliver (29) 15:40
 30 Holmfirth Harriers Ac.  ‘B’    47:02
1 Soraya Thomas (33) 15:11 2 Emily Coulson (28) 15:21
3 P Waterman (30) 16:30

Incomplete Teams:
Blackburn Harriers & Ac.

1 Millie Jordan (4) 12:17
Kingston Upon Hull Ac.

1 Megan Morleysmith (20) 13:37
Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘G’

1 Nancy Howe (21) 13:39
Wirral Ac.  ‘B’

1 Faye Mckeown (25) 14:04
East Cheshire Harriers & Tame.  ‘B’

1 Imogen Mcburnie (29) 14:50
Wigan & District H & Ac.  ‘B’

1 Evelyn Hampson (36) 15:27

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Isobel Beddow WarriorsP. A   11:10(3)
  2 Eve Beddow WarriorsP. A   11:11(2)
  3 Beatrix Soper SaleHarri. A   11:26(3)
  4 Caitlin Wetters SaleHarri. A   11:48(2)
  5 Nell Graham BirtleyAc.     11:52(1)
  = Haley Bacon Rotherham.     11:52(1)
  7 Olivia Murphy BirtleyAc.     12:02(3)
  8 Maisie Mcguirk Lpool Har. B   12:03 (2)
  9 Maisie Williams Lpool Har. A   12:05(2)
 10 Isabella Parry Lpool Har. B   12:07 (3)
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